503556828 11/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3603455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNORS previously recorded on Reel 036943 Frame 0494. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNORS STEVE J. HIRTZ, JEFFREY S. COLLIER SHOULD BE DELETED.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES DELANEY	11/21/2006
KURT SCHLAKE	11/02/2006
JOSEPH M. COYNE	11/01/2006
RICHARD C. POLIVKA	11/24/2006
FRANKLIN T. DRIVER	11/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insituform (Netherlands) B.V.	
Street Address:	West Blaak 6, 3rd Floor	
City:	Rotterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3012KK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13693972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: KURT F. JAMES

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSI 4390A.US 1ST - DSS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA S. STAAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Debra S. Staas/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015	
	·	

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 037055 FRAME: 0011

503556828

source=02773436#page1.tif		
source=02773436#page2.tif		
source=02773436#page3.tif		
source=02773436#page4.tif		
source=02773436#page5.tif		
source=02773436#page6.tif		
source=02773436#page7.tif		

503551505 11/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3598132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES DELANEY	11/21/2006
STEVE J. HIRTZ	11/03/2006
JEFFREY S. COLLIER	11/03/2006
KURT SCHLAKE	11/02/2006
JOSEPH M. COYNE	11/01/2006
RICHARD C. POLIVKA	10/24/2007
FRANKLIN T. DRIVER	11/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insituform (Netherlands) B.V.	
Street Address:	West Blaak 6, 3rd Floor	
City:	Rotterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3012KK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13693972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: KURT F. JAMES

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSI 4390A.US 1ST - DSS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA S. STAAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Debra S. Staas/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015	

(Notary)

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION

WHEREAS, WE, CHARLES DELANEY, residing at 59 Oak Valley Drive, Troy, MO 63379, a citizen of the United States; STEVE J. HIRTZ, residing at 122 Sumac Ridge Drive. Foristell, MO 63348, a citizen of the United States; JEFFREY S. COLLIER, residing at 171 Apache Drive, Pacific, MO 63069, a citizen of the United States; KURT SCHLAKE, residing at 762 Vista Hill Drive, Eureka, MO 63025, a citizen of the United States; JOSEPH M. COYNE, residing at 1152 Clydesdale Drive, St. Charles, MO 63304, a citizen of the United States; RICHARD C. POLIVKA, residing at 12907 Main Street, Lemont, IL 60439, a citizen of the United States; FRANKLIN T. DRIVER, residing at 113 Rathfarnum Drive, St. Charles, Mo 63304, a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AIR INVERSION AND STEAM CURE OF CURED IN PLACE LINERS, for which we have filed a provisional application at the United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 60/674,400 on April 25, 2005, and in METHOD FOR AIR INVERSION AND STEAM CURE OF CURED IN PLACE LINERS AND APPARATUS WITH VARIABLE GLAND OPENING, for which we have filed a provisional application at the United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 60/700,632 on July 19, 2005, and for which we have filed a non-provisional application for AIR INVERSION AND STEAM CURE OF CURE IN PLACE LINERS APPARATUS METHOD, Serial No. 11/411,213 on April 24, 2006; and

WHEREAS, INSITUFORM (NETHERLANDS) B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal office at Weena 336, 3012NJ, Rotterdam, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application in the United States and Canada; and.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and inventions, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements and inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States who duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

NY 237176895v2 10/27/2006

AND WE, HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not executed, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE, HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

Dated: October , 2006		Just The
STATE OF MISSOURI)	CHARLES DELANEY
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	: ss.:)	

On this day of Geteber, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared CHARLES DELANEY to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



: ss.:

)

Dated: October , 2006

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

STEVE J. MIRTZ

On this 3 day of October, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared STEVE J. HIRTZ to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

AURA JOYCE
Notary Public, State of Missouri
St. Louis County
Commission # 06428257
My Commission Expires May 16, 2010

Notary Public

Dated: October , 2006
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)
On this day of Oetober, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared JEFFREY S. COLLIER to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. AURA JOYCE St. Louis County Commission # 06428257 My Commission # 06428257 My Commission Expires May 16, 2010
Dated: October , 2006
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)
On this 2 day of October, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared KURT SCHLAKE to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. AURA JOYCE Notary Public, Stote of Missouri St. Louis County Commission # 06428257 My Commiss
Dated: October , 2006 Dated: October , 2006 Dated: October , 2006
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)
On this day of October, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared JOSEPH M. COYNE to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Notary Public, State of Missouri Commission # Odd282557 My commission # Odd28257 My commission # O

NY 237176895v2 10/27/2006

, and			
Dated: October 2 7 200 9 7	AURA JOYCE Notary Public, State of Missouri St. Louis County Commission # 04428257 My Commission Expires May 14, 2010	Hundaye Notary Public Coll RICHARD C. POLIVK.	L A
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF) : ss.:		
21/20	e, who signed and sealed ATION AND INVENT	the tree raine A COLOR	wn and known to me
Dutous	√ ,		BARB PAWLOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/19/08
Dated: October , 2006	O Tran	FRANKLIN T. DRIVER	nen
STATE OF MISSOURI)		
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	; ss.:)		
On this day of County aforesaid, personally to be the person of that name STATES PATENT APPLICATES act and deed.	appeared FRANKLIN :	the foregoing A QQICAM	on and known to me

NY 237176895v2 10/27/2006

RECORDED: 11/05/2015

AURA JOYCE
Notory Public, State of Missouri
St. Louis County
Controllation # 06428257
My Commission Erones May 16, 2010